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Michelle James 
Principal Lawyer
Brisbane
T 07 3014 5032 
E mjames@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Greg Spinda 
Principal Lawyer
Brisbane Personal Injuries Office Leader
T 07 3014 5001 
E gspinda@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Jillian Barrett 
Principal Lawyer
Bundaberg Office Leader
T 07 3809 7405 
E jbarrett@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Emma Davidson 
Senior Associate
Browns Plains Office Leader
T 07 3809 7403 
E emmadavidson@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Melissa McGarrity 
Senior Associate
Caboolture Office Leader
T 07 5316 0951 
E mmcgarrity@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Tanya Straguszi 
Principal Lawyer
Townsville Office Leader
T 07 4046 7123 
E tstraguszi@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Rachael McMahon 
Senior Associate
Cairns Office Leader
T 07 4046 7105 
E rmcmahon@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Alison Barrett 
Principal Lawyer
Gold Coast
T 07 5552 0405 
E abarrett@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Claire Gibbs 
Senior Associate
Gold Coast Office Leader
T 07 5552 0474 
E cgibbs@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Michaela Bartonkova 
Principal Lawyer
Ipswich & Rockhampton Office Leader
T 07 3280 7113 
E mbartonkova@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Elspeth Ledwy 
Senior Associate
Mackay Office Leader
T 07 4960 7409 
E eledwy@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Rachel Davis 
Associate
Strathpine Office Leader
T 07 3490 4704 
E rdavis@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Mala Heffernan 
Senior Associate
Sunshine Coast Office Leader
T 07 5430 8720 
E mheffernan@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Allison Grimley 
Associate
Toowoomba Office Leader
T 07 4646 1012 
E agrimley@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Contact card for AMIEU
Queensland / NT

Amy Williams 
Associate
Darwin Office Leader
T 08 8914 2336 
E amywilliams@mauriceblackburn.com.au

http://www.mauriceblackburn.com.au


1800 810 812 
mauriceblackburn.com.au

O
ur

 Q
ue

en
sl

an
d 

/ N
T 

of
fic

es Brisbane 07 3016 0300 Mackay 07 4960 7400 Visiting offices

Visit our website or call  
1800 810 812 to find your 
nearest office.

We also offer online 
consultations and in most 
cases we can come to you.  

Browns Plains 07 3809 7400 Rockhampton 07 4999 3800

Bundaberg 07 4111 1900 Strathpine 07 3490 4700

Caboolture 07 5316 0900 Sunshine Coast 07 5430 8700

Cairns 07 4051 3233 Toowoomba 07 4646 1000

Gold Coast Practice 07 5561 1300 Townsville 07 4772 9600

Ipswich 07 3280 7100 Darwin 08 8914 2300

Medical Negligence

Melissa Meyers 
Senior Associate 

T 07 3016 0375 
E mmeyers@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Relationship Manager

Sophie McIlwaine 

T 07 3014 5058 
E smcilwaine@mauriceblackburn.com.au
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Abuse

Jed McNamara 
Special Counsel and 
State Team Leader
T 07 5430 8754 
E jmcnamara@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Employment & Industrial

Giri Sivaraman 
Principal Lawyer 

T 07 3016 0332 
E gsivaraman@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Superannuation & Insurance

Josh Mennen 
Principal Lawyer and  
National Litigation Leader
T 07 3014 5051 
E jmennen@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Asbestos & Dust Diseases

Jonathan Walsh 
Principal Lawyer 

T 07 3014 5073 
E jwalsh@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Wills & Estate Planning

Arabella Kullack 
Senior Associate and  
State Wills & Estates Leader
T 07 4046 7119 
E akullack@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Contact card for AMIEU
Queensland / NT

http://www.mauriceblackburn.com.au

